
 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Information Services Department 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Adrian Danczyk 

Telephone Number (909) 355-0534 

 
 

Contractor  Aviat Networks, Inc. 

Contractor Representative Hermogenes "Homer" Decano 

Telephone Number (650) 888-1591 

Contract Term August 6, 2019 – August 5, 2029 

Original Contract Amount $13,195,778 plus applicable taxes 

Amendment Amount N/A 

Total Contract Amount $13,195,778 plus applicable taxes 

Cost Center 1200304020 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: This contract will allow ISD 
to purchase a ten-year technology refresh program from Aviat that will modernize 
and sustain the existing microwave system.  It will provide long-term support and 
up-to-date technology to proactively manage the system’s lifecycle and mitigate 
the challenges of operating obsolete technology as the County’s system ages.  
With a technologically up-to-date microwave system, the County will experience 
less down time and enhanced performance and service availability at a fixed cost 
over the next ten years. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, Deputy County Counsel       

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

 

Contract Number 
      

 
SAP Number 
4400011127 


